502284205 03/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walker Newell	03/11/2013
David Scott Vogel	03/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolff Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	107 Interstate Park
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13742642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: DOCKETING@DORITY-MANNING.COM

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WLS-29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Huycke

Total Attachments: 3

source=WLS-29_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=WLS-29_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=WLS-29_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030075 FRAME: 0054

DP \$40.00 13742642

<u>PATENT</u>

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: WLS-29

JOINT INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, WALKER NEWELL, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14825 E. 300 S., Elizabethtown, Indiana 47232, United States; and DAVID SCOTT VOGEL, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3841 W. Wood Lake Court, Columbus, Indiana 47201, United States; ASSIGNOR, have invented jointly the inventive subject matter described in United States Application Serial No. 13/742,642, filed January 19, 2013, and entitled TESTING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TESTING SCISSORS; and

WHEREAS, WOLFF INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of South Carolina, having an address of 107 Interstate Park, Spartanburg, South Carolina, United States, 29303, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of securing my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this inventive subject matter and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application and any divisionals and continuations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter and this patent application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and reexamination thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this inventive subject matter in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this inventive subject matter in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country

Page 1 of 3

whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this inventive subject matter to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not made and will not make any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this inventive subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this inventive subject matter in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this inventive subject matter in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

addigino.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day
of March , 2013.
WALKER NEWELL
STATE OF BOUT CAROLINA
country of <u>Spartanburg</u>
Personally appeared before me, WALKER NEWELL, to me known and known to
me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this, day of, 2013.
Notary Public for South Carolina My Commission Expires: 1/2, 2/2018

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
DAVID SCOTT VOGEL
STATE OF GOULD CAROLINA
country of Spartan burg }
Personally appeared before me, DAVID SCOTT VOGEL, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this day of, 2013.
Phylac. White My Commission Expires: Notary Public for Bousto Carolina 1/22/2018